OREGON

FOSTER CARE RATES (as of September 2009)

ALL COUNTIES ARE PAYING SAME STATE RATE.

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

500 SUMMER ST, N E, 2ND FLR SOUTH

SALEM   OREGON   97310-1017

503-945-5671, 5673

FAX:  503-945-6969

ICPC CONTACT:  JOANN NOFFSINGER, JANET PETERSON

REGULAR MONTHLY BASIC RATES

(CLOTHING REPLACEMENT AND INCIDENTAL ARE INCLUDED IN THE FOSTER CARE RATE)

AGE


MONTHLY BASIC RATE

0-5YRS

$639

6-12


$728

13-18


$823

FAMILY SHELTER CARE

ALL AGES

DAILY RATE 
$20.93 per day
BASIC RATE

$591.00

FAMILY GROUP HOME

ALL AGES

BASIC RATE

1,189.00

INITIAL CLOTHING AND ANNUAL CLOTHING = SPECIAL NEEDSCASE BY CASE

